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1995 WISCONSIN ACT 282

AN ACT to amend 125.26 (6) of the statuteglating to:
to public facilities covered by a “Class B” permit.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in
senate and assembly, do enact as follows:

SecTioN 1. 125.26 (6) of the statutes is amended to
read:

125.26(6) Temporary Class “B” licenses may be is
suedto bona fide clubs, to county or local fair assecia
tionsor agricultural societies, to churches, lodgesoof
etiesthat have been in existentmr at least 6 months
beforethe date of application and to posts of veterans’ or
ganizations authorizing the sale of fermentealtbever
agesat a particulapicnic or similar gathering, at a meet
ing of the post, or during a fair conducted by the fair
associatioror agricultural societyThe amount of thiee
for the licenseshall be determined by the municipal gov
erningbody issuing the license but magt exceed $10.
An official or body authorized by a municipal governing

authorizing the issuance of temporary Class “B” licenses

bodyto issue temporary Class “B” licengesay upon is
suanceof any temporary Class “B” license, authorize the
licensedo permit underage persons to be on the premises
for which the license isssued. A license issued to a
county or district fair licenses the entire fgirounds
wherethe fair is being conducted and all persons engag
ing in retail sales of fermented malt beverages from
leasedstands on the fajrounds. The county or district
fair to which the license is issued may lease stands on the
fairgroundsto persons who may engage in retail sales of
fermentedmalt beverages froitie stands while the fair

is beingheld. A municipal governing body may issue a
temporaryClass “B” license for premises that are cov
eredby a “Class B” permit issuaghder s. 125.51 (5) (b)

2. if the applicant meets the requirements of this subsec
tion.

* Section 9911, WiscoNnsIN STATUTES 1993-94: Hiective date of acts. “Every act and every portion of an act enacted by the legislatu
the governotrs partial veto which does not expressly prescribe the time when it tatssbill take ééct on the day after its date of publicati
asdesignated” by the secretary of state [the date of publication may not be more than 10 working days after the date of enactment].



